Due to technical progress, all information provided is subject to change without prior notice
Designed by Amphenol Socapex
1
Amphenol Socapex │ SL61 & «SOCA»
SL61 & “SOCA”
Circular connectors for Showbiz & Industry
ABOUT AMPHENOL SOCAPEX
Proven excellence in interconnect solutions

How to order page 17
SL*FMD**
How to order page 17
SL*FMC**
How to order page 17
SL*FFC**
How to order page 17
SL*FFD**
Size DMIN EMIN ØG* FMIN RMIN ØA
+0
-0,2
10 48,10 45,50 5-7 7-9 - 38,55 4,30 27,50
20 54,90 51,50 6-8 9-11 12-14 48,70 4,30 36,50
30 67,90 55,50 10-12 13-16 17-20 60,70 6,30 51,50
40 76,00 62,50 14-18 19-23 24-30 68,70 7,30 64,50
*G: flanges equipped with different clamping pads delivered with the backshell.
*G: flanges equipped with different clamping pads delivered with the backshell.
All the dimensions are in mm except as otherwise specified
Due to technical progress, all information provided is subject to change without prior notice
Designed by Amphenol Socapex
12
Amphenol Socapex │ SL61 & «SOCA»
SL61 & “SOCA”
Receptacle
Receptacle with locking ring
Inline receptacle
Pin
Pin
Pin
Socket
Socket
Socket
Size ØK MIN W Y ØT ØS
10 21,00 19,00 25,00 3,20 33,00
20 28,10 24,00 31,00 3,50 40,00
30 42,20 34,00 46,00 3,50 57,00
40 52,20 41,00 56,00 3,50 67,00
Size ØA W Y ØT ØS X Min ZMIN
10 27,50 19,00 25,00 3,20 33,00 25,90 21,20
20 36,50 24,00 31,00 3,50 40,00 24,20 20,20
30 51,50 34,00 46,00 3,50 57,00 24,40 20,20
40 64,50 41,00 56,00 3,50 67,00 29,15 22,43
Size LMIN MMIN ØNMIN ØG*
10 53,50 57,75 25,00 5-7 7-9 -
20 61,15 59,70 33,00 6-8 9-11 12-14
30 81,95 80,50 46,00 10-12 13-16 17-20
40 80,15 79,50 55,00 14-18 19-23 24-30
*G: flanges equipped with different clamping pads delivered with the backshell.
All the dimensions are in mm except as otherwise specified
How to order page 16
SL*EM**
How to order page 16
SL*EF**
How to order page 16
SL*EME**
How to order page 17
SL*FMDR**
How to order page 16
SL*EFE**
How to order page 17
SL*FFDR**
Size 10
Size 10 Size 10
Size 10Size 20, 30, 40
Size 20, 30, 40 Size 20, 30, 40
Size 20, 30, 40
Due to technical progress, all information provided is subject to change without prior notice
Designed by Amphenol Socapex
13
Amphenol Socapex │ SL61 & «SOCA»
SL61 & “SOCA” - ACCESSORIES
Two-Parts backshell
419AR monopiece backshell
Size
Straight backshell Right angle backshell
Non conductive Conductive Non conductive Conductive
Black Nickel Black Nickel
10 47377N 47377NI 47381N 47381NI
20 47378N 47378NI 47382N 47382NI
30 47379N 47379NI 47383N 47383NI
40 47380N 47380NI 47384N 47384NI
Size 29 (cable diameter 15mm to 24mm)
Connector Backshell Set connector + backshell
Male plug SLD BMPG 419AR
47029N
SLD FMD PG29 419AR
Female inline receptacle SLD BFRPG 419AR SLD FFDR PG29 419AR
Female grounded inline receptacle SLGD BFRPG 419AR SLGD FFDR PG29 419AR
Size 36 (cable diameter 24mm to 34mm)
Connector Backshell Set connector + backshell
Male plug SLD BMPG 419AR
47036N
SLD FMD PG36 419AR
Female inline receptacle SLD BFRPG 419AR SLD FFDR PG36 419AR
Female grounded inline receptacle SLGD BFRPG 419AR SLGD FFDR PG36 419AR
 : RoHS compliant
- Straight or right-angle backshells are delivered with different clamping pads
- IP67, compatible with 419AR receptacle
- Exclusive gland design
	 - to ensure a high mechanical retention of the cable
	 - available in size 29 or 36 according to the outside diameter of the cable
- Exclusive thread design
	 - to avoid accidental unscrewing of the backshell while mating / unmating
- Built-in double insulation and black non conductive plating for safety
- Contacts size 12 (AWG14-12, conductor diameter up to 2,45 mm)
- Socapex split backshell (47380N) can be used with the new plug
PG size 29
PG size 36
All the dimensions are in mm except as otherwise specified
SL FMD PG29
SL FMD PG36
SL FFDR PG29
SL FFDR PG36
140 Max
Due to technical progress, all information provided is subject to change without prior notice
Designed by Amphenol Socapex
14
Amphenol Socapex │ SL61 & «SOCA»
A
ØB
A
ØB
SL61 & “SOCA” - ACCESSORIES
Protection cap for receptacle and inline receptacle
Protection cap for plug and locking ring receptacle

16
Amphenol Socapex │ SL61 & «SOCA»
SL61 - HOW TO ORDER
“SOCA” SLG 419AR - SHOWBIZ - HOW TO ORDER
1. 2. 3. 4. 5.
SL D EM 37Y
1. 2. 3. 4.
SLG D EF 419AR
1. Connector type
SL
1. Connector type
SLG
7 first mate last break earth contacts
3. Shell style & contact gender
Pin (M) Socket (F)
Receptacle EM EF
Locking ring receptacle EME EFE
Inline receptacle BMR BFR *
Plug BM BF
3. Shell style & contact gender
EF Socket panel mount receptacle
FFDR Socket inline receptacle
4. Insert arrangement
See part "Insert arrangement" page 8-10
4. Insert arrangement
419AR
2. Shell plating
2. Shell plating
5. Shell plating
D Black coating
Blank Nickel
Clear cadmium
D Black coating
Blank Clear cadmium
NI Nickel
Blank Black coating
Clear cadmium
Connector (without backshell)
Grounding version
* not available for 13U, 14V & 17P
 : RoHS compliant
 : RoHS compliant
Due to technical progress, all information provided is subject to change without prior notice
Designed by Amphenol Socapex
17
Amphenol Socapex │ SL61 & «SOCA»
SL61 - HOW TO ORDER
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7.
SL F M D 319L NI
1. Connector type
SL
3. Kit, mandatory digit
F
6. Insert arrangement
See part "insert arrangement" page 8-10
4. Contact gender
M Pin
F Socket
7. Shell plating
NI Nickel
Blank Black coating
Clear cadmium**
2. Shell plating
5. Kit composition
D Black coating
Blank Nickel
Clear cadmium**
D Plug + straight backshell
DR Inline receptacle + straight backshell *
C Plug + right angle backshell
Connector + 2-parts backshell
Kit details
A kit is made of :
	 - SL connector
	 - 2-parts backshell (upper backshell & lower backshell) + 2 fixing screws
	 - 2 or 3 plastic cable clamps (2 for size 10, 3 for sizes 20, 30, 40)
	 - 1 cable fixing bridge + 2 bridge fixing screws
*   not available in female version for 13U, 14V and 17P arrangement
**  delivered with black backshell
 : RoHS compliant
Due to technical progress, all information provided is subject to change without prior notice
Designed by Amphenol Socapex
18
Amphenol Socapex │ SL61 & «SOCA»
SL61 & “SOCA” - WEIGHTS
In grams Plug:
body + backshell
Plug:
body Receptacle Inline receptacle :
body + backshell
Inline receptacle:
body
Locking ring
receptacle
Insert SL F FD SL F MD SL F FC SL F MC SL B F SL B M SL E F SL E M SL FF DR SL FM DR SL BF R SL BM R SL E FE SL E ME
13U 30 33 42 45 15 23 15 12 - 28 12 12 22 22
14V 30 34 42 46 16 24 15 12 - 29 12 12 22 22
17P 32 35 44 47 18 25 17 13 31 30 14 13 24 23
23C 62 65 80 83 35 41 26 24 57 58 24 15 37 36
25D 32 35 80 83 35 41 26 24 57 58 24 15 37 36
212AF 62 65 80 83 36 42 27 24 57 58 24 16 38 36
222P 67 68 85 86 41 46 32 27 62 61 29 20 43 39
34H 136 145 165 174 74 87 67 63 122 125 56 41 81 78
37Y 135 142 164 171 72 82 65 58 121 122 54 36 79 73
319L 133 135 162 164 69 77 64 53 119 115 52 31 78 68
337P 143 143 172 172 78 84 74 60 129 123 61 38 88 75
419AR 209 212 238 241 113 133 101 85 191 194 92 87 124 116
439R 202 203 231 232 106 123 96 77 183 185 85 78 119 108
G419AR 99 186 88
In grams Protection cap
Size SLB FF
B FF *
SLB FM
B FM *
SLB EF
SLB FFR
SLB EM